20’x8’x9’6” CIMC
Page: 1 of 16
This file is strictly confidential and privileged. It is intended only for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify us immediately by e-mail at hsd@cimc.com, or phone +86 755 26691130. Do
not copy, forward or use this Specification for any unauthorized purpose or disclose the contents to any person.
Technical Specification
For
20' x 8' x 9'6" ISO Type

1) Owner's emblems .......... according to owner's design.
2) Owner's code , serial number and check digit (outside & inside)
3) Size and type code (outside)
4) Weight details (on door)
5) Material of marking: Calender Vinyl film.
8.2 Consolidate Plate
8.2.1 The containers will bear marking plate in accordance with the requirements of
the Classification Authorities and owner such as mentioned in section 2 in this
specification. The plate will be permanently riveted to the specified position by
rivets and adhesive tape.
Plate material : SUS304
Plate treatment : Chemically etched & enameled
Rivets material : SUS304
Plate thickness : 0.8 mm
8.2.2 Contents of the plate:
1) Owner’s plate (name and address).
2) CSC approval No.
3) Customs approval No.
4) Australian wood treatment.
The engraved letters on this plate are as following:
IM : Immunization
XXXX: The name of preservative.
XXXX: The time of immunization.
5) Date of manufacture (year-engraved, month-stamped)
6) Owner’s serial number (stamped)
7) Owner’s model number.
9. Testing and Inspection
9.1 Proto-type Container
20’x8’x9’6” CIMC
Page: 13 of 16
This file is strictly confidential and privileged. It is intended only for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify us immediately by e-mail at hsd@cimc.com, or phone +86 755 26691130. Do
not copy, forward or use this Specification for any unauthorized purpose or disclose the contents to any person.
Proto-type container to be manufactured in accordance with this specification
and shall be tested according to procedures described in the ISO 1496/1 and
the Classification Society’s requirements.
9.2 Container in Mass Production
9.2.1 Every container in mass production shall be manufactured under effective
quality control procedures to meet the specified standards. One in every 200 of